



3933 US Route 11 Cortland, New York 13045 USA Phone Number: (800) 345-3851 Fax Number: (607) 758-6637

Web: www.intertek.com

ETL Verified Certificate of Conformance Number: 104683632CRT-002a

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample(s) of the below product have been found to comply with the electrical transmission requirements of the referenced specification(s) at the time the tests were carried out.

Rendered to:

Long Yang Enterprise Co., Ltd

No. 5, Ln. 58, Hejiang St., Zhongshan Dist.

Taipei City, 104

Taiwan

www.longyang.com.tw

Contact: Ms. Ivy Chu

Product tested: Category 6A, 4-connector shielded channel bundled in 6-around-1 configuration Near End Far End 85 m Component ID Company Description Part number 1 Long Yang Patch Cord, 5 m FL-6AXXX/SEC-68AH 2 Long Yang 180-degree Jack FL-6AKS/SC80-6AC Face Plate 2 Long Yang FL-SSFXXX/AFP-SXX 3 Long Yang Patch Cord. 5 m FL-6AXXX/SEC-68AH Δ Long Yang 180-degree Jack FL-6AKS/SC80-6AC 4 Long Yang **Face Plate** FL-SSFXXX/AFP-SXX 5 Long Yang U/FTP, LSZH, Horizontal Cable FL-6A2BHI/SHB-6AH-X 6 Long Yang 180-degree Jack FL-6AKS-TM / SC80-6AHT 6 Long Yang Patch Panel FL-24PSB/SPL-24X 7 Patch Cord, 2 m Long Yang FL-6AXX/SEC-68AH 8 Long Yang 180-degree Jack FL-6AKS-TL/SC80-6ACT 8 Long Yang Patch Panel FL-24PSB/SPL-24X 9 Long Yang Patch Cord. 3 m FL-6AXXX/SEC-68AH Compliant to: ANSI/TIA-568.2-E

ISO/IEC 11801-1

IEEE 802.3 Type 4 Power Delivery (PoE++)

Authorized marking: ETL VERIFIED TO ANSI/TIA-568.2-E and ISO/IEC 11801-1 CATEGORY 6A

ETL VERIFIED TO IEEE 802.3 Type 4 Power Delivery

Continuing compliance to this specification is monitored through production testing, ongoing inspections by Intertek at the production facility and random sample testing.

Date Issued: 07-Jul-2021 **Date Revised:** 31-Mar-2025

Approved By:

Antoine Pelletier, Project Engineer

This verification supersedes all previous verifications with the noted Verification/Report number(s) dated before this verification notice.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results referenced from this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.